4:00 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

DCPS Teachers’ Retirement Workshop
March 23, 2016

4p.m.—7p.m.

IBEW Building, 900 7" Street, NW
Washington, DC
ML Level

Agenda

Welcome: DCRB and WTU
- Nathan Saunders, Active Teacher Trustee
- Elizabeth A. Davis, WTU President

403(b) Plans Presentation
- Yaba Baker, NY Life Insurance Company

Teachers’ Retirement Plan Provisions
- Jana Woods-Jefferson, DCPS Director, Benefits and
Compensation
- Johnetta Bond, DCRB Chief Benefits Officer

The Retirement Process
- Johnetta Bond, DCRB Chief Benefits Officer

Social Security and Medicare
- Social Security Representative



